Features
n	 Thick film technology
n	 Power rating up to 2 watts at 70 °C
n	 High power surge withstanding
n	 Sulfur-resistant design (ASTM B-809)
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant
Applications

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 CRS-A Series High Power Anti-Surge Resistor
How to Order
			   CRS  0603  A  F  W  1002  E  LF
Model
	 (CRS = High Power Anti-Surge Resistor)
Size
	 0603 = 0603 Size
	 0805 = 0805 Size
    	1206 = 1206 Size
	 1210 = 1210 Size
	 2010 = 2010 Size
	 2512 = 2512 Size
Feature
	 A = AEC-Q200 Compliant
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
TCR (See Electrical Characteristics chart)
	 • W = ±200 PPM/°C
	 • X = ±100 PPM/°C	 NOTE: CRS0805A 0.5%, 1 ohm to 9.76 ohms: 150 PPM/°C
Resistance Value
	 • 1 % Tolerance:
	   <100 ohms.............“R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
	   ≥100 ohms.............First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5K ohms)
	 •	 5 % Tolerance:
		  <10 ohms...........“R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms)
	  	 ≥10 ohms...........First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470K ohms)
Packaging
	 • E = 5,000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel, paper tape - CRS0603A, CRS0805A, CRS1206A, CRS1210A
	          4,000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel, plastic tape - CRS2010A, CRS2512A
Termination
	 • LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
Surge Performance
CRS2010A
CRS2512A
CRS1210A
CRS1206A
CRS0805A
CRS0603A
1000
100
10
0.1
1
0.0001
PULSE DURATION (SECONDS)
PE
AK
 P
O
W
ER
 (W
AT
TS
)
0.001 0.01 0.1 1
Typical Part Marking
	 CRS0603A, CRS0805A,	 CRS0805A, CRS1206A,
	 CRS1206A, CRS1210A,	 CRS1210A, CRS2010A,
	 CRS2010A, CRS2512A 	 CRS2512A	 CRS0603A	 CRS0603A
	 E96  ±5 %	 E24 / E96  ±1 %	 E24 ±1 %	 E96 ±1 %
	 3 digits identify the	 4 digits identify the	 3 digits identify the	 3 digits identify the
	 resistance value	 resistance value	 resistance value	 resistance value
 	 301 = 30 x 101 = 300 ohms	 1542 = 154 x 102 = 15.4K ohms	 222 = 22 x 102 = 2.2K ohms	 01B = 1K ohms
				    (Refer to Marking Table below)
E96 Marking for CRS0603A, 1 %